AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH AMENDING CHAPTER 153 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH ENTITLED "SOIL REMOVAL" TO AMEND WORK HOURS

R-2022-07

WHEREAS, Chapter 153 of the Code of the Township of Woolwich entitled "Soil Removal" which purpose is to control the placement and removal of soil in order to promote the safety, public health, convenience and general welfare of the community; and

WHEREAS, it has been noted that Section 153-7Q states that "no trucks shall arrive or leave the site with material prior to 8:00 a.m. or after 4:00 p.m. from Monday to Saturday: and

WHEREAS, said Section conflicts with Chapter 138 "Peace and Good Order" Section 138-15B.(1)(j) which limits construction activities between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. weekdays and Saturdays; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Township to maintain consistency within the Code for any and all types of such activities;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich as follows:

Section 1. Amendment

That Chapter 153 entitled "Soil Removal" Section 153-7 "General Design and Performance Standards" Item Q be and is hereby amended to read as follows:

No trucks shall arrive or leave the site with material prior to 7:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. weekdays and Saturdays

Inconsistency:

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances that are inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

Effective Date:

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage, publication in accordance with law and after final adoption as provided by law.

		TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH	
		Craig Frederick, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
	Jane DiBella, Clerk		

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at a meeting
of the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich, held on the 18th day of July 2022 and will be
considered for final passage at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich, to be
held on the 1st day of August, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at which time and place any interested party will be given
the opportunity to be heard.

Jane DiBella, Township Clerk